FEB-20-200 97 Distaion	FROM TODOOO25088
	Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System
	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
	(((H07000046081 3)))
	H070000460013ABC- Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.
English Fundamateri English Martin Materialeri English Article Consti- HORLE, Fundamateri FUR A. Fundamateri BRAC, Fundamateri BRAC, Fundamateri Fundamateri BRAC, Fundamateri Fundamateri Statistics	To Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0381 Account Name: :.TAX HOUSE CORPORATION Account Number : I20000000137 Phone : (954)782-4000 Fax Number : (954)782-8252 For House : (954)782-8252

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

Paragon Pavers, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	06
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

2/20/2007

FEB-20-2007 07:14P FROM:

.

 $\{ f_{i}, f_{i} \} \in \mathcal{F}_{i}$

TO:18502050381 FILED P.2/6

H07000046081 3

07 FEB 21 PM 12: 38

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF:

Paragon Pavers, Inc.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation is a Natural Person competent to contract and hereby form a Corporation for profit under Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation is Paragon Pavers, Inc. (Hereinafter, "Corporation").

ARTICLE II - DURATION / TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall have perpetual existence commencing on the date of the filing of theses Articles with the Department of State.

ARTICLE III - NATURE / PURPOSE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the angle of the transmission United States and of this state. 3 - 1 - ¹ A PLAN AND A PLAN A

ARTICLE IV CAPITAL STOCK

IV.1 This Corporation is authorized to issue 1,000 shares of \$1.00 per value common stock that shall be designated to "Common Shares".

IV.2 No holder of shares of stock of any class shall have any preemptive right to subscribe to or purchase any additional shares of any class, or any bonds or convertible securities of any nature; provided, however, that the Board of Director(s) may, in authorizing the issuance of shares of stock of any class, confer any preemptive right that the Board of Director(s) may redeem advisable in connection with such issuance.

IV.3 The Board of Director(s) of the Corporation may authorize the issuance from time to time of shares of its stock of any class, whether now or hereafter now or hereafter authorized, for such consideration as the Board of Director(s) may redeem advisable, subject to such restrictions of limitations, if any, as may be set forth in the bylaws of the Corporation.

IV.4 The Board of Director(s) of the Corporation may, by Restated Articles of Incorporation, classify or reclassify any non issued stock from time to time by setting or changing the preferences, conversions or other rights, voting powers, restrictions, limitations as to dividends, qualifications, or term or conditions of redemption of the stock.



CODINTING BEAVILLE come de borse

1261 E Sample Rd. – Pompano Beach, FL 33064 1920 N Federal Hum A Baach E 11601 S Cleveland Ave Std 6 - Ft. Myers, FL 33907 Phone (954) 782-4000 - Fax (954) 782-8252 Phone (954) 545-8230 - Fax (954) 545-8215 Phone (239) 418-0829 - Fax (239) 274-9829

www.TaxHouse.net - Info@taxhouse.net - 1-800-460-4-TAX

, f

SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

the low official

A. C. STONDARS

harris harrow

and the states

P.3/6

H07000046081 3

ARTICLE V LOCATION

The Street, Address, City and State in which the principal office of the corporation is to be located are 1506 Santa Barbara Blvd N.- Cape Coral Fl, 33993. The Board of Directors may from time to time designate such other address and place for the principal office of this corporation as it may see fit.

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator of this Corporation is:

NAME

+ in the order

ADDRESS

Tax House Corporation Breno R. Gomes, Incorporator

1261 E Sample Rd Pompano Beach, FL 33064

ARTICLE VII AMENDMENT

These articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, Proposed by them to the stockholders and approved at a stockholders meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to a cabor land approved at a stockholders meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to a cabor land approved at a stockholder meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to a cabor land approved at a stockholder meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to a cabor land approved at a stockholder meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to a cabor land approved at a stockholder meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to a cabor land approved at a stockholder meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to a cabor land approved at a stockholder meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to a cabor land approved at a stockholder meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to a cabor land approved at a stockholder meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to a cabor land approved at a stockholder meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to a cabor land approved at a stockholder meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to a cabor land approved at a stockholder meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to a cabor land approved at a stockholder meeting by a major land approved at a stockholder meeting by a major land approved at a stockholder meeting by a stock entitled to a cabor land approved at a stockholder meeting by a stock entitled to a cabor land approved at a stockholder meeting by a stock entitled to a cabor land approved at a stockholder meeting by a stock entitled to a cabor land approved at a stockholder meeting by a stock entitled to a cabor land approved at a stockholder meeting by a stock entitled to a cabor land approved at a stockholder meeting by a stock entitled to a cabor land approved at a stock entitled to a stock vote thereon, unless all the Directors and all the stockholders sign a written statement by process, affecting af manifesting their intention that a certain amendment to these Articles of Incorporation be these from the provide made. أراء فالمحا المحاس

ARTICLE VIII LIMITATIONS ON CORPORATE STOCK

- 1. No shareholder can enter into a voting trust agreement or any other type agreement vesting another person with the authority to exercise the voting power of any or all of his stock.
- 2. If any officer, shareholder, agent or employee of this corporation who has been rendering professional services to the public becomes legally disqualified to render such services within the state of Florida, or is elected to a public office or accepts employment that, pursuant to existing law, places restrictions or limitations upon his continued rendering of such professional services, he shall sever all employment with, and financial interest in the corporation.
- 3. No shareholder of the Corporation may sell or transfer his stock in this corporation except to another individual who is eligible to be a shareholder of the corporation.



261 E Sample Rd. - Pompano Beach, FL 33 3929 N Federal Hwy - Pompano Beach, FL 33064 11601 S Cleveland Ave Ste 6 - Ft. Myers, FL 33907

Phone (954) 782-4000 - Fax (954) 782-8252 Phone (954) 545-8220 - Fax (954) 545-821/ Phone (239) 418-0629 - Pax (239) 274-9829

www.TaxHouse.net - info@texhouse.nct_- 1-800-460-4-TAX

2.11 53

Real and the state

TO:18502050381

Э.

H07000046081 3

ARTICLE IX POWER OF CORPORATION

The Corporation shall have the same powers as an Individual to do all things necessary or convenient to carry out its business affairs, subject to any limitations or restrictions imposed by applicable law or these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE X INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, to the full extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE XI DISSOLUTION

The corporation may be dissolved at any time on the affirmative vote or the holders of at least two thirds (2/3) of the outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote thereon. On dissolution the corporate property and assets shall, after payment of all debts of all debt of the corporation, he distributed to the shareholders pro-rata, each shareholder to participate in direct proportion to the number of shares held by him.

1 ARTICLE XII REGISTERED OWNERS

The Corporation, to the extent permitted by law, shall be entitled to treat the person in the group when by Be whose name any share or right is registered on the books of the Corporation as the owner and the and share a thereto, for all purposes, and except as may be agreed in writing by the Corporation, the control for the probability Corporation shall not be bound to recognize any equitable or other claim to, or interest in, such share or, right on the part of any other person, whether or not the Corporation shall whether any other start of have notice thereof.

ARTICLE XIII INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE / AGENT & INCORPORATOR

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 1261 E Sample Rd • Pompano Beach • Florida • 33064 and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is Tax House Corporation.

ARTICLE XIV BYLAWS

The Board of Director(s) of the Corporation shall have power, without the assent or vote of the shareholders, to make alter, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation, but the affirmative vote of a number of Directors equal to a majority of the number who would constitute a full Board of Director(s) at the time of such action shall be necessary to take any action for the making, alteration, amendment or repeal of the Bylaws,



1261 E Sample Rd. - Pompano Deach, FL 33054 N Federal Hwy 11601 S Cleveland Ave Ste 6 - Ft. Myers, FL 33907

Phone (954) 782-4000 - Fax (954) 782-8252 Phone (954) 545-8220 - Fax (954) 545-8215 Phone (239) 418-0820 - Fax (239) 274-9829

www.TaxHouse.net - Info@taxhouso.net_ - 1-800-460-4-TAX

动的复数形式 机运行机 化分子

and the space was by

ł

5.54

TO:18502050381

P.5/6

H07000046081 3

ARTICLE XV EFFECTIVE DATE OF INCORPORATION

These Articles of Incorporation shall be effective immediately upon approval of the Secretary of State, State of Florida.

ARTICLE XVI INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF INCORPORATION

The number of Directors may be increased or diminished from time to time in accordance with by-laws adopted by the stockholders. The name(s) and address(es) of the director(s) of the initial Board of Directors is (are);

NAME	ADDRESS
Marcos Vinicius De Medeiros	1506 Santa Barbara Blvd N
President	Cape Coral Fl, 33993
Stephanic Raggi	1506 Santa Barbara Bivd N
Vice-Presidont	Cape Coral Fl, 33993
Waldir Mendes Junior	1506 Santa Barbara Blvd N
Director	Cape Corał Fl, 33993
and the second sec	ter na statistica secon

*IN WITNESS WHEREOF; the undersigned being the original subscribers to the capital (1999) 40 (029436023) , a listock here in above named for the purpose of forming a corporation to do business in the standard and the second sa State of Florida, under the laws of the State of Florida, do make and file these Articles of Lorent Evel of the state Incorporation, here by declaring and certifying that the facts herein stated all true and do the state of the state of a agree to take the number of shares herein above set forth and hereunto set our hands and and a state of the seals this February 20, 2007. 1

Tax House Corporation Breno Gomes, Incorporator



1261 E Sample Rd. - Pompane Beach, FL 33064 3929 N Federal Hwy - Pompano Buach, FL 33064 11601 S Cleveland Ave Ste 6 - FL Myers, FL 33907

Phone (954) 782-4000 - Fax (954) 782-8252 Phone (954) 545-6220 - Fax (954) 545-6215 Phone (239) 418-0829 - Fax (239) 274-9829

www.TaxHouse.net - info@taxhouse.net - 1-800-460-4-TAX

то: 18502050381. FILED

H07000046081 3

07 FEB 21 PM 12: 38

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF A HASSEE. FLORIDA REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is *Paragon Pavers*, *Inc.*

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:



Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in the capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



Breno R. Gomes - President (Signature)

February 20, 2007 (Date)



1261 E Sample Rd. - Pompano Beach, FL 33064 3929 N Federal Hwy - Pompano Beach, FL 33064 11601 S Cleveland Ave Ste 6 - Ft. Myers, FL 33007 Phone (954) 782-4000 - Pax (954) 782-8252 Phone (854) 545-8220 - Fax (954) 545-8215 Phone (239) 418-0820 - Fax (230) 274-9829

www.TaxHouse.net - info@taxhouse.net - 1-808-460-4-TAX